	Docket No.: 759-P-1-PROV-USA		
FORM_PTO-1595 (Modified) 1 (Rev. 03-09)	09-29-2009 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM	MERCE	
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08/REV06	Patent and Tradema	ark Office	
To the Director of the United States Patent and i	103575400	elow.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Bezar, David	Name: Bezar Family Irrevocable Trust	Name: Bezar Family Irrevocable Trust	
	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): July 20, 2007	Street Address: 2001 S. Barrington Avenue, Suite 103	3	
🖾 Assignment 🛛 🗋 Merge	۲		
Security Agreement Change	ge of Name City: Los Angeles		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licen	se Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>90025</u>	•	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	No	
4. Application or patent numbers(s):	D This document is being filed together with a new appl	lication	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
60/425,495			
10/370,440 11/879,123 11/879,142	nal numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠No		
10/370,440 11/879,123 11/879,142			
10/370,440 11/879,123 11/879,142 Additio 5. Name and address to whom corresponder	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:4		
10/370,440 11/879,123 11/879,142 Additio 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 160.00		
10/370,440 11/879,123 11/879,142 Additio 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Duckworth Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 160.00		
10/370,440 11/879,123 11/879,142 Additio 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Duckworth Internal Address: Street Address: RUSSO & DUCKWORTH, LI	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 160.00 LP □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed		
10/370,440 11/879,123 11/879,142 Additio 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Duckworth Internal Address: Street Address: RUSSO & DUCKWORTH, LI 9090 Irvine Center Drive, Second Floor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 160.00 LP □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ⊠ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting ti	itle)	
10/370,440 11/879,123 11/879,142 Additio 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Duckworth Internal Address: Street Address: RUSSO & DUCKWORTH, LI 9090 Irvine Center Drive, Second Floor City: Irvine	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): 9 1	itle)	
10/370,440 11/879,123 11/879,142 Additio 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Duckworth Internal Address: Street Address: RUSSO & DUCKWORTH, LI 9090 Irvine Center Drive, Second Floor City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92618	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 160.00 LP □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting ti 8 09/29/2009 NJANA1	, \	
10/370,440 11/879,123 11/879,142 Addition 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Duckworth Internal Address: Street Address: RUSSO & DUCKWORTH, LI 9090 Irvine Center Drive, Second Floor City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92618 Phone Number: (949) 724-1255	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): 9 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8 09/29/2009 NJAMA1 90000006 60445495 01 FC:6021	, \	
10/370,440 11/879,123 11/879,142 Addition 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Duckworth Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 160.00 LP □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ⊠ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting ti 8 8. Payment Information: 09/29/2009 NJAMA1 00000006 60425495 01 FC:8021 160.00 0 Deposit Account Number 160.00 0	, \	
10/370,440 11/879,123 11/879,142 Additio 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Duckworth Internal Address: Street Address: RUSSO & DUCKWORTH, LI 9090 Irvine Center Drive, Second Floor City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92618 Phone Number: (949) 724-1255 Fax Number: (949) 724-1139 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): 9 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8 09/29/2009 NJAMA1 90000006 60445495 01 FC:6021	, \	
10/370,440 11/879,123 11/879,142 Addition 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Duckworth Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 160.00 Image: Comparison of the strength of the strengt of the strength of the strength of the strength of th	· \	
10/370,440 11/879,123 11/879,142 Addition 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Duckworth Internal Address: Street Address: RUSSO & DUCKWORTH, LI 9090 Irvine Center Drive, Second Floor City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92618 Phone Number: (949) 724-1255 Fax Number: (949) 724-1139 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 160.00 LP □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ⊠ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting ti 8 8. Payment Information: 09/29/2009 NJAMA1 00000006 60425495 01 FC:8021 160.00 0 Deposit Account Number 160.00 0	, \	
10/370,440 11/879,123 11/879,142 Addition 5. Name and address to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Duckworth Internal Address: Street Address: RUSSO & DUCKWORTH, LI 9090 Irvine Center Drive, Second Floor City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92618 Phone Number: (949) 724-1255 Fax Number: (949) 724-1139 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$160.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information: 99/29/2009 MJAMA1 00000006 60425495 01 FC:8021 Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name September 23, 2009 Date	, \	

REEL: 023299 FRAME: 0001



22431 Bluejay Mission Viejo, CA 92692 E-mail: david.bezar@interactivec.com Work : (949) 243-0088 Home: (949) 581- 2528

Letter of Assignment

July 20th, 2007

Bezar Family Irrevocable Trust **Ruth Denburg Trustee** 2001 S. Barrington Ave. Suite 103 Los Angeles, CA 90025

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 20th day of July, 2007, by and between David Bezar ("Assignor"), and The Bezar Family Irrevocable Trust ("Assignee"):

WITNESSETH, that for valuable consideration in hand, paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. The Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee all of his rights, titles and interests in and to the following Patents or patent applications:

Patent Attorney File No.	Application No.	Filing Date
759-P-1-PROV-USA	60/425,495	November 12, 2002
759-P-2-USA	10/370,440	February 20, 2003
759-P-3-PCT	PCT/US2005/043106	November 30, 2005
759-P-3-USA**	11/142,150	May 13, 2005
759-P-4-PCT	PCT/US2005/043107	November 30, 2005
759-P-4-USA**	11/142,181	May 31, 2005
759-P-5-Australia	2006253002	January 6, 2006
759-P-5-Canada	2,610,698	January 6, 2006
759-P-5-China	200680025521.6	January 6, 2006
759-P-5-Europe	06717492.0	December 24, 2007
759-P-5-Hong Kong	09101938.4	March 2, 2009
759-P-5-PCT	PCT/US2006/000301	January 6, 2006
759-P-5-USA	11/879,123	July 16, 2007
759-P-6-USA	11/879,142	July 16, 2007

No warranties of any kind whatsoever are made incident to this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment on the day and year first above

written. Assignor: Assignee

Ruth Denburg, Trustee

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Witness:

Ted Alben

State of: California County of: Orange and Los Angeles Counties Date: July 20th, 2007

David Bezar Print Name

Kuth

Ted Alben

Print Name

PATENT REEL: 023299 FRAME: 0002

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL

I hereby certify that this Assignment and fee of \$160, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on September 23, 2009.

9/23/09

Klisha Vidrio

Date

Keisha Vidrio